

**Sr. No. 20**

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 62/2025  
CrlM No. 108/2025

Rohit Singh ..... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Vikram Sharma, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Sachin Dev Singh, Advocate

V/s

Union Territory of J&K & anr. ....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Chetna Manhas, assisting counsel  
to Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

**CORAM:HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**03.02.2025**

Learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner states that respondent No. 2 has been arrayed only on the ground that he has been shown as complainant in the impugned FIR. Learned senior counsel further states that since the parentage of respondent No. 2 is not known to the petitioner, as such, he should be allowed to make table amendment.

Accordingly, he is directed to place on record the fresh memo of parties.

List on 05.02.2025.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)**  
**Judge**

JAMMU  
03.02.2025  
*RAM MURTI*