

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 62/2025

Rohit Singh

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sachin Dev Singh, Adv.

vs

UT of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
10.02.2025

1. Ms. Priyanka Bhat submits that reply stands filed. However, the same is not on record. Registry to trace and place the same on record.
2. Investigating Officer is present along with case diary. He shall remain present alongwith case diary on the next date of hearing.
3. List on 25.02.2025, higher up in first 10 cases.
4. Meanwhile, interim direction to continue.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

Jammu

10.02.2025

Karam Chand/Secy.