

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: CRM(M) No. 62/2025

Rohit Singh

.... Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Vikram Sharma, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Sachin Dev Singh, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K & Anr.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- None.

Coram: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
25.02.2025

Awaiting appearance of learned counsel for the respondents, adjourned.

List on **18.03.2025**.

In the meantime, interim direction, if any, to continue.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

Jammu:
25.02.2025
Meenakshi