

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**CRM(M) No. 62/2025**

**Rohit Singh**

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Vikram Sharma, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Sachin Dev Singh, Advocate.

**Vs**

**UT of J&K & Anr.**

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG for R-1.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE  
ORDER  
(12.08.2025)**

- 01.** Mr. Vikram Sharma, learned Senior Advocate appearing for the petitioner, submits that the whereabouts of the respondent No. 2 are not known, as the same have not been disclosed by the respondent – Anti Corruption Bureau (ACB).
- 02.** Respondent – Anti Corruption Bureau (ACB) is directed to share the particulars of the respondent No. 2 to enable service upon him in the present petition.
- 03.** List on **16.09.2025**.
- 04.** Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, to continue.

**(M A CHOWDHARY)  
JUDGE**

**JAMMU  
12.08.2025**

*Bunty*