

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**Case:-CRM (M) No. 62/2025  
& connected CrIM**

Rohit Singh

.... Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Sachin Dev Singh, Sr. Adv. with  
Mr. Sanpreet Singh, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K and another

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Jagmeet Kour, Assisting  
Counsel to  
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-  
2

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**06.02.2026**

सत्यमेव जयते

Learned counsel for respondent No. 2 seeks further time to place on record the fresh particulars of respondent No. 2, may do so within a period of two weeks.

List on **01.04.2026**.

Interim direction, if any, shall stand continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

**( SANJAY PARIHAR )  
JUDGE**

**JAMMU**  
**06.02.2026**  
Nikhil